information has been presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results and financial position that would have
been achieved had the Transactions occurred on the dates indicated, and does not reflect adjustments for any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies,
tax savings or cost savings. The pro forma adjustments represent estimates based on information available as of the dates of the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information and are subject to change as additional information becomes available. Assumptions and estimates underlying
the pro forma adjustments set forth in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information are described in the accompanying notes. The
actual financial position and results of operations of the Combined Company subsequent to consummation of the Transactions may differ significantly from
the pro forma amounts reflected herein.

A-85

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2021

(UNAUDITED)
(in thousands)

   NBGL

NBGL

(Historical)

(Elimination
of

discontinued
operations)

NBGL
(As

adjusted)
Cenntro

(Historical)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments   Ref
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   279,035   (1,288)   277,747   1,965   17,929   (A)   297,641
Accounts receivable, net of allowance of
$0 and $0, respectively   790   (790)   -   1,614   -   1,614
Inventories   3,462   (3,462)   -   2,859   -   2,859
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   -   -   -   2,292   -   2,292
Receivable from disposal of land use
rights and properties   -   -   -   1,611   -   1,611
Amounts due from related parties   1,685   -   1,685   408   (1,685)   (K)   408
Other Current Non Financial Assets   1,217   (332)   885   -   (885)   (K)   -

Total current assets   286,189   (5,872)   280,317   10,748   15,359   306,424

Property, plant, and equipment, net   26   -   26   926   -   952
Intangible assets   8,560   (8,560)   -   24   -   24
Right of use assets, net   196   -   196   3,063   -   3,259
Other noncurrent assets   148   -   148   2,485   (2,096)   (L)   537
Total Assets   295,119   (14,432)   280,687   17,246   13,263   311,195

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Accounts and notes payable   13,859   (2,966)   10,893   1,497   (10,893)   (M)   1,497
Accrued expense and other current
liabilities   -   -   -   5,862   (1,202)   (M)   4,660
Contractual liabilities   -   -   -   1,527   -   1,527
Operating lease liabilities, current   98   -   98   449   -   547
Amounts due to related parties   -   -   -   1,964   -   1,964
Borrowings   -   -   -   -   -   -
Derivative financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -   -
Current tax liabilities   42   -   42   -   (42)   (K)   -
Provisions   53   (53)   -   -   -   -

Total current liabilities   14,052   (3,019)   11,033   11,299   (12,137)   10,195

Operating lease liabilities, non-current   98   -   98   2,261   -   2,359
Total liabilities   14,150   (3,019)   11,131   13,560   (12,137)   12,554

Stockholders’ equity (deficit):

NAKD Share Capital   494,423   -   494,423   -   (494,423)   (N)   -
NAKD Other Reserves   195   -   195   -   (195)   (N)   -
Cenntro Electric Group, Inc. common stock
(New Co)   -   -   -   1   (1)   (N)   -
Cenntro Automotive Corporation common
stock   -   -   -   -   -   -
Cenntro Automotive Group Limited
common stock   -   -   -   -   -   -
Combined Company Common Stock   -   -   -   -   394,440   (N)   394,440
Additional paid in capital   -   -   -   103,272   (103,272)   (N)   -
Accumulated deficit   (213,649)   (11,413)   (225,062)   (97,857)   228,851   (N)   (94,068)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   -   -   -   (1,696)   -   (1,696)

Total Stockholders’ equity (deficit)   280,969   (11,413)   269,556   3,720   25,400   298,676
Non-controlling interest   -   -   -   (34)   -   (34)

Total Liabilities, Preferred Stock and
Stockholders’ equity (deficit)   295,119   (14,432)   280,687   17,246   13,263   311,195

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

A-86

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(UNAUDITED)
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

   NBGL

NBGL

(Historical)

(Elimination
of

discontinued
operations)

NBGL
(As

adjusted)
Cenntro

(Historical)
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Ref
Pro Forma
Combined

Net Revenues  $ 6,571  $ (6,571)  $ -  $ 2,456  $ -   $ 2,456
Cost of goods sold   (4,420)   4,420   -   (2,005)   -   (2,005)
Gross profit/(loss)   2,151   (2,151)   -   450   -   450

Operating Expenses

Brand management expenses   (2,123)   2,111   (12)   -   -   (12)
Corporate expenses   (2,948)   83   (2,865)   -   -   (2,865)
Finance expense   (44)   -   (44)   -   -   (44)
Brand transition, restructure and transaction
expenses   (13,317)   13,317   -   -   -   -
Selling and marketing expenses   -   -   -   (262)   -   (262)
General and administrative expenses   (722)   529   (193)   (4,161)   -   (4,354)
Research and development expenses   -   -   -   (637)   -   (637)
Provision for doubtful accounts   -   -   -   79   -   79

Operating loss   (17,003)   13,889   (3,114)   (4,531)   -   (7,645)

Other income   84   -   84   402   -   486
Impairment expense   (4,971)   4,971   -   -   -   -
Other foreign currency gains   (483)   -   (483)   -   -   (483)
Interest income / (expense)   -   -   -   (418)   -   (418)
Fair value loss on Convertible Notes
derivative and warrants   (10,794)   -   (10,794)   -   10,794   (a)   -

Net loss before income taxes and discontinued
operations   (33,167)   18,860   (14,307)   (4,547)   10,794   (8,060)

Income tax expense   (33)   -   (33)   -   -   (33)

Net loss  $ (33,200)  $ 18,860  $ (14,340)  $ (4,547)  $ 10,794   $ (8,093)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding   3,307,644,888
Basic and Diluted net loss per share   $ (0.002)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

A-87

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

(UNAUDITED)
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

   NBGL

NBGL

(Historical)

(Elimination
of

discontinued
operations)

NBGL
(As

adjusted)
Cenntro

(Historical)
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Ref
Pro Forma
Combined

Net Revenues  $ 52,418  $ (52,418)  $ -  $ 5,460  $ -   $ 5,460
Cost of goods sold  $ (30,222)  $ 30,222  $ -  $ (4,890)  $ -   $ (4,890)
Gross profit/(loss)  $ 22,196  $ (22,196)  $ -  $ 570  $ -   $ 570

Operating Expenses

Brand management expenses   (18,914)   18,914   -   -   -   -
Corporate expenses   (6,123)   4,025   (2,098)   -   -   (2,098)
Finance expense   (5,379)   1,233   (4,146)   -   4,146  (aa)   -
Brand transition, restructure and transaction
expenses   (14,753)   14,753   -   -   -   -
Selling and marketing expenses   -   -   -   (784)   -   (784)
General and administrative expenses   (6,258)   5,978   (280)   (8,736)   (12,572)  (bb)   (21,588)
Research and development expenses   -   -   -   (1,365)   -   (1,365)
Provision for doubtful accounts   -   -   -   (320)   -   (320)

Operating loss   (29,231)   22,707   (6,524)   (10,634)   (8,426)   (25,584)

Other income   2,766   (2,766)   -   -   -   -
Impairment expense   (3,206)   3,206   -   -   -   -
Other foreign currency gains   2,385   155   2,540   -   -   2,540
Interest income / (expense)   3   (3)   -   (1,412)   -   (1,412)
Fair value loss on Convertible Notes derivative and
warrants   (17,389)   -   (17,389)   -   17,389  (aa)   -
Loss from and impairment on equity method
investments   -   -   -   (330)   -   (330)
Gain from disposal of land use rights and properties   -   -   -   7,005   -   7,005
Other income/(expense), net   -   -   -   174   (25)  (cc)   149

Net loss before income taxes and discontinued
operations   (44,672)   23,299   (21,373)   (5,197)   8,938   (17,632)

Income tax expense   (88)   88   -   -   -   -

Net loss  $ (44,760)  $ 23,387  $ (21,373)  $ (5,197)  $ 8,938   $ (17,632)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding   3,076,180,805
Basic and Diluted net loss per share   $ (0.006)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

A-88

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

NOTE 1—BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

The transaction between NBG and Cenntro is accounted for as a reverse recapitalization in accordance with U.S. GAAP. Under this method of
accounting, NBG is treated as the acquired company for financial reporting purposes, and Cenntro is treated as the accounting acquirer. The transaction is